केन्द्रीय आयवे दाय विज्ञान अनुसंधान परिषद

> जवाहर लाल नेहरू भारतीय चिकित्सा एवं होम्योपैर्धा अनसंधान भवन 61-65, सांस्थानिक क्षेत्र, सम्मुख 'डी' ब्लाक, जनकपुरी, नई दिल्ली-110058

ग्राम : आयप Gram : "AYUSH" Fax: 28520748 EPBX 28525852, 28520501 28522524, 28525831 28525862, 28525883 CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN AYURVEDIC SCIENCES 28525897

Ministry of AYUSH, Govt, of India Jawahar Lal Nehru Bhartiya Chikitsa Evam Homoeopathy Anusandhan Bhawan 61-65, Institutional Area, Opp. 'D' Block, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058

F.No.137-1/2019-CCRAS/Estt.

OFFICE ORDER No. 1338/2019-20

28 FFB 2020

Dated :

Consequent upon allotment of space by the Directorate of Higher Education, Govt. of Goa at Old Goa Institute of Management (GIM) Building, Ribander, lihas- Goa. for setting up of "Regional Ayurveda Research Institute for Mineral and Marine Medicinal Resources (RARIM&MMR)", Goa and after actual possession of land taken over by CCRAS, the approval of Competent Authority is hereby accorded to depute Dr. H.K. Gupta, Research Officer (Psychiatrist), Advanced Center for Ayurveda in Mental Health & Neurosciences, Bangalore for a period of one month with immediate effect for completion of first stage tasks as under :-

- 1. To open the bank account in the name of In-charge, RARIM&MMR.
- 2. To arrange Electricity and water connections.
- 3. To arrange House Keeping staff for cleaning the space.
- 4. To arrange transfer of the NIIMHANS, Bangalore budget to RARIM&MMR, Goa after the notification of establishment of new institute is issued.
- 5. Arranging the Board /Signage.

T.A. & D.A. will be admissible as per rule and met out Institute budget of RARIMD, Bangalore.

> (V.S Abnave) Admn. Officer (A & V) for Director General

To

1. All Officers/ Sections Head at Hgrs. Office.

2. In-charges of all peripheral Institutes & Centres of CCRAS.

Copy to :-

- 1) The P.S. to MoS(I.C), Ministry of AYUSH, INA, New Delhi.
- 2) The O.S.D. to Hon'ble AYUSH Minister, Govt. of India, Paryatam Bhawan, Panji -Goa for information.
- 3) The Joint Secretary, General Administration Deptt., Secretariat, Porvorim -Goa for information.
- 4) PPS to Secretary/Additional Secretary, M/o.AYUSH, INA, New Delhi for information.
- 5) Sh. A.J.J. Kennedy, Under Secretary, Govt. of India, Ministry of AYUSH, AYUSH Bhawan, B-Block, GPO Complex, New Delhi -23 w.r.t letter number 1-19013/7/2020-AS dated 14th Feb 2020.
- 6) Sr. P.S. to DG/ P.S. to DDG.
- 7) Asstt. Director I/c., RARIMD, Bangalore with instruction for further necessary appropriate action.
- 8) Dr. H.K. Gupta, Research Officer (Psychiatrist), Advanced Center for Ayurveda in Mental Health & Neurosciences, Bangalore for further compliance.
- In-charge, IT Section, CCRAS for uploading in Council's Website.
- 10) Ado (A) / Ado (Vig.) / Ado (Acctts.).
- 11) Dispatch Section for information/record.

for Director